
York (NY) (0-18,0-13 CUNYAC) -vs- Brooklyn (21-3,13-0 CUNYAC)
02/13/26 at West Quad Center, Brooklyn, NY

 
 

 
 
York (NY) 34

Brooklyn 102

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: West Quad Center, Brooklyn, NY
Referees: Paul Jennings, Jackie Cruz, Kristin Kenny

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
York (NY) 8 1 13 12 34
Brooklyn 29 27 24 22 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Earth,Beautifull * 36 6-16 0-2 3-5 5-5 10 4 1 13 0 2 15
11 Aiken,Amaniya * 32 5-27 1-8 4-4 0-3 3 4 0 10 0 3 15
21 Foy,Chamiya * 37 2-6 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 0 1 6 0 1 4
05 Hooks,Tyla * 34 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 9 1 0 0
35 Adams,Ceana * 34 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 6 0 0 0
24 Clouden,Keanna 27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-58 1-10 7-9 13-31 44 13 3 45 1 6 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 0-10   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22% 1-4   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-3   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 13-58   22.4% 1-10   10.0% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kitch,Anna * 21 7-14 2-5 2-2 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 3 18
05 Jackson,Brianna * 19 6-9 2-5 1-1 1-2 3 1 6 2 0 3 15
12 McCalla,Aaliyah * 15 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 3 5
10 Dorsey,Dior * 18 2-7 0-1 0-2 4-1 5 3 4 3 1 4 4
31 Quezada,Sheily * 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 4 4 2
01 Castellano,Cheyenne 13 4-10 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 2 9
24 Kantzian,Victoria 12 3-9 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 9
15 Sagna,Fatou 10 4-6 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 3 8
21 Akinduyi,Adunoluwa 9 3-6 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 5 7
14 Williams,Ariel 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 6
13 Daniel,Ameea 8 1-4 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 4 6
02 McMullen,Danae 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 4 4
20 Waldvogel,Audrey 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
22 Herft,Jessica 10 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Diaz,Sandra 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 4 3 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-97 9-31 13-17 28-34 62 14 25 17 5 36 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-29   37.93% 3-11   27.27% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 11-25   44.00% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-5   60.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 10-26   38.46% 2-9   22.22% 0-1   0.00%
Total 40-97   41.2% 9-31   29.0% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 34 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 34
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 46 Bench Points: 58 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn
09:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALLA,AALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CEANA(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
09:20 MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 09:04
REBOUND OFF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
MISS LAYUP by FOY,CHAMIYA(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,SHEILY
08:46 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,DIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by KITCH,ANNA
08:36 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,SHEILY
08:32 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,SHEILY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CEANA --
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRIANNA

08:04 0-5 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:01
TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 08:01

07:58 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR

07:46 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,AMANIYA --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CEANA 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by JACKSON,BRIANNA

07:29 0-7 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KITCH,ANNA

07:02 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KITCH,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 06:48 2-9 H 7

06:30 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLA,AALIYAH

TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 06:19
06:19 STEAL  by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
06:14 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,SHEILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:13 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
06:13 SUB IN by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

TURNOVER  by FOY,CHAMIYA 06:10
06:10 STEAL  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
06:04 TURNOVER  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
05:36 MISS 3PTR by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

-- REBOUND OFF by KITCH,ANNA
05:24 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRIANNA

STEAL  by FOY,CHAMIYA 05:24
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by KITCH,ANNA
05:12 MISS JUMPER by KITCH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CEANA --
GOOD LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:05 4-12 H 8



04:45 MISS 3PTR by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:45 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,SHEILY
04:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 04:41
04:41 STEAL  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

FOUL  by HOOKS,TYLA 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
04:38 SUB IN by DANIEL,AMEEA
04:38 4-13 H 9 GOOD FT by KITCH,ANNA(fastbreak)
04:38 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by KITCH,ANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FOY,CHAMIYA 04:35
04:35 STEAL  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
04:32 4-16 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

FOUL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 04:18
04:00 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRIANNA

STEAL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:52 6-16 H 10

03:35 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

03:31 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FOY,CHAMIYA 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
03:17 6-20 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KITCH,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DANIEL,AMEEA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIANNA
03:16 SUB IN by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by DANIEL,AMEEA
03:05 MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,AMEEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by DANIEL,AMEEA
02:50 MISS LAYUP by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KITCH,ANNA
02:43 6-23 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by KITCH,ANNA
02:30 SUB IN by MCMULLEN,DANAE
02:23 TURNOVER  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 02:16
02:16 STEAL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE
02:06 MISS 3PTR by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
02:02 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 01:51
01:51 STEAL  by DANIEL,AMEEA
01:46 MISS JUMPER by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
FOUL  by ADAMS,CEANA 01:36
SUB OUT by ADAMS,CEANA 01:36
SUB IN by CLOUDEN,KEANNA 01:36

01:36 6-26 H 20 GOOD FT by DANIEL,AMEEA
01:36 6-27 H 21 GOOD FT by DANIEL,AMEEA

TURNOVER  by FOY,CHAMIYA 01:26
01:26 STEAL  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
01:14 MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,AMEEA

REBOUND DEF by FOY,CHAMIYA --



TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 01:03
01:03 STEAL  by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
00:57 6-29 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,AMEEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
00:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

SUB OUT by HOOKS,TYLA 00:48
SUB IN by ADAMS,CEANA 00:48
MISS 3PTR by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,AMEEA
00:35 MISS JUMPER by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,AMANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 00:28
REBOUND OFF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
GOOD LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 00:25 8-29 H 21

00:00 MISS 3PTR by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn
10:00 SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,DANAE
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIEL,AMEEA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
10:00 SUB OUT by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
10:00 SUB OUT by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR
10:00 SUB IN by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by KITCH,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by QUEZADA,SHEILY

TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 09:51
09:51 STEAL  by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
09:44 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,DIOR

TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by DORSEY,DIOR
09:30 8-31 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KITCH,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,DIOR
MISS LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,SHEILY

08:56 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DIOR
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CEANA --

08:41 FOUL  by DORSEY,DIOR
TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by KITCH,ANNA

08:34 8-33 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KITCH,ANNA
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
FOUL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:14
SUB OUT by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:14
SUB IN by HOOKS,TYLA 08:14

08:14 MISS FT by DORSEY,DIOR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:14 MISS FT by DORSEY,DIOR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 08:03

07:47 MISS 3PTR by KITCH,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,KEANNA --
TURNOVER  by CLOUDEN,KEANNA 07:42



07:42 STEAL  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
07:38 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,KEANNA --
MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,TYLA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KITCH,ANNA
07:06 MISS 3PTR by KITCH,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRIANNA
07:00 8-35 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,SHEILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by FOY,CHAMIYA 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by KITCH,ANNA
06:34 8-37 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KITCH,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 06:15
06:15 STEAL  by DORSEY,DIOR
06:11 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,DIOR
05:56 FOUL  by DORSEY,DIOR

MISS LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --

05:40 FOUL  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 05:40 9-37 H 28
MISS FT by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KITCH,ANNA
05:27 MISS JUMPER by KITCH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KITCH,ANNA
05:17 9-39 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,DIOR

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by MCCALLA,AALIYAH

04:58 9-41 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CEANA 04:44
04:44 STEAL  by DORSEY,DIOR
04:39 MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR
04:28 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR
04:23 9-43 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,DIOR

TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 04:11
04:11 STEAL  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
04:03 MISS 3PTR by KITCH,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,SHEILY
03:58 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,TYLA 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,TYLA(in the paint) 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by QUEZADA,SHEILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIANNA
03:45 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
03:45 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,SHEILY
03:45 SUB IN by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
03:45 SUB IN by MCMULLEN,DANAE
03:45 SUB IN by DIAZ,SANDRA

REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,TYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,TYLA(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
03:30 MISS LAYUP by KITCH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMULLEN,DANAE
03:24 9-46 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

-- ASSIST  by MCMULLEN,DANAE
MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,TYLA 03:05

03:05 BLOCK  by DORSEY,DIOR



-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DIOR
02:58 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,SANDRA

STEAL  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 02:58
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by DORSEY,DIOR

02:52 9-48 H 39
GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,DANAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,DIOR
02:40 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
02:40 SUB IN by DANIEL,AMEEA

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CEANA 02:33
02:33 STEAL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE
02:29 9-50 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by KITCH,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DANIEL,AMEEA
MISS LAYUP by FOY,CHAMIYA(in the paint) 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SANDRA

01:51 9-52 H 43
GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,DANAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIAZ,SANDRA
TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by DANIEL,AMEEA
FOUL  by HOOKS,TYLA 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by KITCH,ANNA
01:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
01:32 9-53 H 44 GOOD FT by DANIEL,AMEEA(fastbreak)
01:32 9-54 H 45 GOOD FT by DANIEL,AMEEA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE
01:17 MISS LAYUP by MCMULLEN,DANAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,AMEEA
01:13 MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,AMEEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
01:11 MISS LAYUP by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
MISS JUMPER by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
00:52 MISS JUMPER by MCMULLEN,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
MISS LAYUP by FOY,CHAMIYA(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
FOUL  by ADAMS,CEANA 00:20

00:20 9-55 H 46 GOOD FT by DIAZ,SANDRA(fastbreak)
00:20 9-56 H 47 GOOD FT by DIAZ,SANDRA(fastbreak)
00:04 SUB OUT by DANIEL,AMEEA
00:04 SUB IN by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

TURNOVER  by HOOKS,TYLA 00:03
00:03 STEAL  by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn
10:00 SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,DANAE
10:00 SUB OUT by DIAZ,SANDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
10:00 SUB OUT by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR
10:00 SUB IN by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by KITCH,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by QUEZADA,SHEILY



SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,KEANNA 10:00
SUB IN by AIKEN,AMANIYA 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR

09:39 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,SHEILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,TYLA --
MISS JUMPER by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 09:30
REBOUND OFF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
MISS JUMPER by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KITCH,ANNA
09:14 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,DIOR

MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,SHEILY

08:39 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:25
REBOUND OFF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by FOY,CHAMIYA(in the paint) 08:22 11-56 H 45

08:01 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
STEAL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:01

07:58 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,SHEILY
07:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CEANA(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

07:44 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 07:42

07:38 11-58 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ARIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 07:19 14-58 H 44
06:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

FOUL  by ADAMS,CEANA 06:40
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CEANA 06:40

06:32 14-60 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,DIOR

TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 06:13
06:07 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
05:58 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,AALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CEANA --
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRIANNA
05:38 14-63 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by KITCH,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 05:21 16-63 H 47
ASSIST  by FOY,CHAMIYA --

05:09 MISS LAYUP by KITCH,ANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOOKS,TYLA 05:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:09 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,AALIYAH
05:09 SUB IN by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CEANA 05:09
SUB IN by CLOUDEN,KEANNA 05:09

05:06 16-66 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,DIOR

FOUL  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 05:06
05:06 16-67 H 51 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 04:52
REBOUND OFF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
MISS LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
FOUL  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 04:46

04:20 16-70 H 54 GOOD 3PTR by KITCH,ANNA



-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRIANNA
03:59 FOUL  by DORSEY,DIOR
03:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIANNA
03:59 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
03:59 SUB OUT by KITCH,ANNA
03:59 SUB IN by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
03:59 SUB IN by DIAZ,SANDRA
03:59 SUB IN by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
03:55 FOUL  by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

GOOD FT by AIKEN,AMANIYA 03:55 17-70 H 53
GOOD FT by AIKEN,AMANIYA 03:55 18-70 H 52
FOUL  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 03:40

03:40 18-71 H 53 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
03:40 18-72 H 54 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 03:23
REBOUND OFF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
MISS LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
03:14 TURNOVER  by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

02:55 MISS 3PTR by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 02:36 20-72 H 52
ASSIST  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --

02:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by FOY,CHAMIYA --

02:20 FOUL  by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
02:20 SUB OUT by AKINDUYI,ADUNOLUWA
02:20 SUB IN by MCMULLEN,DANAE
02:13 FOUL  by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

01:40 20-74 H 54 GOOD JUMPER by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
-- ASSIST  by DIAZ,SANDRA

TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 01:20
01:04 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
01:01 20-76 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

FOUL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 00:36
00:36 20-77 H 57 GOOD FT by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
00:36 MISS FT by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:36 20-78 H 58 GOOD FT by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
00:25 FOUL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE

GOOD FT by AIKEN,AMANIYA 00:25 21-78 H 57
GOOD FT by AIKEN,AMANIYA 00:25 22-78 H 56

00:11 22-80 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SANDRA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn
10:00 SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
10:00 SUB OUT by DIAZ,SANDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARIEL
10:00 SUB IN by SAGNA,FATOU



10:00 SUB IN by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY
10:00 SUB IN by HERFT,JESSICA

SUB OUT by FOY,CHAMIYA 10:00
SUB IN by ADAMS,CEANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 09:52

09:38 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,FATOU
STEAL  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 09:38
GOOD LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:33 24-80 H 56

09:18 MISS JUMPER by SAGNA,FATOU
REBOUND DEF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --
MISS LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HERFT,JESSICA
08:51 TURNOVER  by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

STEAL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:51
TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE
08:37 MISS 3PTR by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMULLEN,DANAE
08:31 MISS JUMPER by HERFT,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:29

08:27 24-82 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by SAGNA,FATOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY

MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,TYLA(in the paint) 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,DANAE

08:02 24-84 H 60
GOOD LAYUP by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:28 MISS 3PTR by HERFT,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:27 FOUL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE

MISS 3PTR by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

07:09 MISS 3PTR by HERFT,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCMULLEN,DANAE

07:05 MISS LAYUP by MCMULLEN,DANAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAGNA,FATOU

07:02 24-86 H 62 GOOD LAYUP by SAGNA,FATOU(in the paint)
FOUL  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 07:02
SUB OUT by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 07:02
SUB IN by FOY,CHAMIYA 07:02

07:02 MISS FT by SAGNA,FATOU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:02 FOUL  by MCMULLEN,DANAE
TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by SAGNA,FATOU
06:45 24-89 H 65 GOOD 3PTR by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA

-- ASSIST  by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY
MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,DANAE
06:17 MISS LAYUP by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAGNA,FATOU
06:14 MISS LAYUP by SAGNA,FATOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,TYLA --
TURNOVER  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by SAGNA,FATOU
05:58 MISS JUMPER by MCMULLEN,DANAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CEANA --
GOOD LAYUP by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 05:48 26-89 H 63

05:37 26-91 H 65 GOOD JUMPER by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,DANAE

05:10 MISS 3PTR by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOY,CHAMIYA(in the paint) 04:51 28-91 H 63
ASSIST  by ADAMS,CEANA --

04:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:40 SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,DANAE
04:40 SUB OUT by KANTZIAN,VICTORIA
04:40 SUB IN by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
04:40 SUB IN by DIAZ,SANDRA
04:35 MISS 3PTR by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY
04:32 28-93 H 65 GOOD JUMPER by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SANDRA

04:08 MISS 3PTR by HERFT,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

04:05 28-95 H 67 GOOD LAYUP by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CEANA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
03:36 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,SANDRA
03:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:25 FOUL  by SAGNA,FATOU

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CEANA 03:23
03:23 STEAL  by SAGNA,FATOU
03:19 TURNOVER  by SAGNA,FATOU

SUB OUT by HOOKS,TYLA 03:13
SUB IN by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 03:13

03:08 FOUL  by SAGNA,FATOU
GOOD FT by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 03:08 29-95 H 66
MISS FT by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,FATOU
02:59 29-98 H 69 GOOD 3PTR by HERFT,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by DIAZ,SANDRA
TURNOVER  by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
02:22 MISS JUMPER by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

-- REBOUND OFF by SAGNA,FATOU

02:19
29-
100 H 71 GOOD LAYUP by SAGNA,FATOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,AMANIYA 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,SANDRA

01:53 MISS 3PTR by WALDVOGEL,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CEANA --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CEANA 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE
01:43 MISS LAYUP by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,AMANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 01:35
REBOUND OFF by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL --

GOOD LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 01:33
31-
100 H 69

01:33 FOUL  by SAGNA,FATOU

GOOD FT by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL 01:33
32-
100 H 68

01:23 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,SANDRA
MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA(in the paint) 01:15
REBOUND OFF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
MISS LAYUP by FOY,CHAMIYA(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE

00:58
32-
102 H 70 GOOD LAYUP by SAGNA,FATOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIAZ,SANDRA



MISS JUMPER by AIKEN,AMANIYA 00:34
REBOUND OFF by FOY,CHAMIYA --
TURNOVER  by FOY,CHAMIYA 00:30
FOUL  by AIKEN,AMANIYA 00:28

00:22 MISS LAYUP by CASTELLANO,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOY,CHAMIYA --

GOOD LAYUP by EARTH,BEAUTIFULL(in the paint) 00:13
34-
102 H 68


